HD 9016
TERMOMETRO DIGITALE A MICROPROCESSORE
DIGITAL MICROPROCESSOR THERMOMETER
THERMOMETRE NUMÉRIQUE À MICROPROCESSEUR
MIKROPROZESSORGESTEUERTES THERMOMETER MIT DIGITALANZEIGE
TERMOMETRO DIGITAL A MICROPROCESADOR
HD 9016
TERMOMETRO DIGITALE A MICROPROCESSORE

Peso strumento: 280 gr.
Dimensioni: 215x73x38 mm.
CODICE DI ORDINAZIONE:
HD 9016 kit: Strumento HD 9016, batteria 9V, manuale
d’istruzione, valigetta. Dimensioni: 450x300x105 mm,
peso 1800 gr.
TECHNICAL DATA
Inputs: 2.
INSTRUMENT RANGE:
Thermocouple K: ( -200...+1370°C) ( -328...+1999°F)
Thermocouple J: ( -100...+  750°C) ( -148...+1382°F)
Thermocouple T: ( -200...+  350°C) ( -328...+  662°F)
Thermocouple E: ( -200...+  750°C) ( -328...+1382°F)
Thermocouple R: (+200...+1480°C) (+392...+1999°F)
Thermocouple S: (+200...+1480°C) (+392...+1999°F)
Thermocouple B: (+200...+1800°C) (+392...+1999°F)
Probe connections: 2 miniature thermocouple K sockets,
compensated cold junction.
Resolution: ≤ +199.9°C (+199.9°F) 0.1°C (0.1°F)
≥ +200°C (+200°F) 1°C (1°F)
Instrument precision: From 0°C to +199.9°C (+199.9°F) ±0.1%
of reading ±0.4°C (±0.7°F) ±1 digit. From 200°C (200°F) to full
scale or from -0.1°C (31.8°F) to -200°C (-328°F) ±0.2% of reading
+1°C (+1.8°F) ±1 digit.
This precision applies to an environment temperature 25°C ±5°C.
Influence of temperature in the instrument working range
-5...+18°C o +25...+50°C:
-200... -50°C: 0.4°C +0.01°C/°C
-50... +200°C: 0.2°C +0.01°C/°C
+200...+800°C: 3°C
Conversion frequency: 1 second.
Instrument working temperature: 0...50°C.
Relative humidity: 0...90% R.H.
Instrument functions: Automatic change of scale, HOLD,
automatic cut-out, MAX/MIN storage, relative measurements,
difference between inputs, selection of thermocouple type.
Display: LCD 3 1/2 digit figure height 12.5 mm, symbols HOLD,
RCD, REL, MAX, MIN, °C, °F, A, B, A-B.
Power supply: 9V battery IEC 6LF22.
Battery life: approximately 100 hours, alkaline battery.
Instrument weight: 280 gr.
Dimensions: 215x73x38 mm.
ORDER CODES:
HD 9016 kit: Instrument HD 9016, 9V battery, instructions
manual, diplomatic carrying case. Dimensions 450x300x105 mm,
weight 1800 gr.
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Entrées: 2.
ETENDUE DE MESURE:
Thermocouple K: ( -200...+1370°C) ( -328...+1999°F)
Thermocouple J: ( -100...+  750°C) ( -148...+1382°F)
Thermocouple T: ( -200...+  350°C) ( -328...+  662°F)
Thermocouple E: ( -200...+  750°C) ( -328...+1382°F)
Thermocouple R: (+200...+1480°C) (+392...+1999°F)
Thermocouple S: (+200...+1480°C) (+392...+1999°F)
Thermocouple B: (+200...+1800°C) (+392...+1999°F)
Raccordement sondes: 2 prises miniature pour thermocouple K,
joint froid compensé.
Résolution: ≤ 199,9°C (+199,9°F) 0,1°C (0,1°F)
≥ 200°C (+200°F) 1°C (1°F)
Précision: De 0...+199,9°C (+199,9°F) ±0,1% de la lecture
±0,4°C (±0,7°F) ±1 digit. De 200°C (200°F) pleine échelle ou de
-0,1°C (31,8°F) à -200°C (-328°F) ±0,2% de la lecture +1°C
(+1,8°F) ±1 digit.
Cette précision est valable pour température ambiante 25°C ±5°C.
Influence de la température dans la courbe d’utilisation de
l’appareil -5...+18°C ou +25...+50°C:
-200... -50°C: 0,4°C +0,01°C/°C
-50... +200°C: 0,2°C +0,01°C/°C
+200...+800°C: 3°C
Temps d’intégration: 1 s.